
Appendix B – Index 
 

59 

Appendix B – Index

3 

3-1-1 Liquid Restriction, 54 

A 

Active Shooter - How To Respond, 33 
Active Threat Recognition 

Active Threat Recognition for Retail Staff, 30 
Threat Detection and Reaction for Retail and Shopping Center Staff, 30 

Air Cargo Screening Technology List-For Passenger Aircraft, 52 
Air Cargo Watch program, 52 
AIRBUST program, 12 
Airport Watch/AOPA Training, 48 
Airspace Waivers, 52 
Alerts 

Chemical Sector Monthly Suspicious Activity Calls, 37 
CIS Ombudsman Updates, 10 
Citizen Corps Email Alerts, 24 
Commercial Mobile Alert Service (CMAS), 41 
CRCL Monthly Newsletter, 16 
Critical Infrastructure Information Notice, 20 
Current Cybersecurity Activity, 20 
Daily Open Source Infrastructure Report, 34 
DHS Open Source Enterprise – Daily Intelligence Reports, 6 
FEMA Private Sector E-alert, 24 
Highway ISAC, 51 
National Cyber Alert System, 20 
Private Sector Updates, 5 
Technical Resource for Incident Prevention (TRIPwire), 40 
TSA Alert System, 51 
U.S. Border Patrol Blotter, Newsletter, and Alerts, 12 
U.S. Computer Emergency Readiness Team (US-CERT) Monthly Activity Summary, 20 

Alien Flight/Flight School Training, 48 
America’s Waterways Watch, 11 
American National Standards Institute 

American National Standards Institute – Homeland Security Standards Database’s (ANSI-HSSD), 41 
American National Standards Institute – Homeland Security Standards Panel (ANSI-HSSP), 41 

Annual Reports to Congress, 16 
Are You Ready? An In-depth Guide to Citizen Preparedness, 23 
Assistance 

Automated Commercial Environment (ACE) National Help Desk, 12 
Buffer Zone Protection Program (BZPP), 36 
Cargo Systems Messaging Service (CSMS), 12 
CBP Client Representatives, 12 
CBP INFO Center Self Service Q&A Database, 13 

Chemical Security Assessment Tool (CSAT), 39 
Chemical Security Compliance Assistance Visit (CAV) Requests, 37 
Commercialization Office, 41 
Comprehensive Security Assessments and Action Items, 51 
Computer-Based Assessment Tool (CBAT), 39 
Critical Infrastructure and Key Resource (CIKR) Asset Protection Technical Assistance Program 

(CAPTAP), 37 
Cyber Resiliency Review (CRR), 20 
Cyber Security Advisors (CSAs), 20 
Cyber Security Evaluation Program (CSEP), 20 
Cyber Security Evaluation Tool (CSET), 18 
Cybersecurity Vulnerability Assessments, 21 
DisasterAssistance.gov, 24 
Emergency Lodging Assistance Program, 24 
Entry Process into United States, 13 
FEMA Map Assistance Center, 25 
General Aviation Secure Hotline, 51 
Highway and Motor Carrier First Observer ™ Call-Center, 52 
Importing into the United States, 13 
Industrial Control Systems Technology Assessments, 21 
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)  Help Desk, 14 
Protective Security Advisor (PSA) Program, 38 
Radiological Voluntary Security Enhancements, 38 
Regional Resiliency Assessment Program (RRAP), 38 
Research and Test Reactors (RTRs) Voluntary Security Enhancement Program, 38 
Risk Self-Assessment Tool for Stadiums and Arenas, 40 
Site Assistance Visit (SAV), 38 
Traveler Redress Inquiry Program (DHS TRIP), 7, 52 
U. S. Computer Emergency Readiness Team (US-CERT) Operations Center, 20 
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Victim Assistance Program, 28 
Unified Hazard Mitigation Assistance Grant Programs, 26 
Voluntary Chemical Assessment Tool (VCAT), 40 

Assistance Commercialization Office, 5 
Asylum Seekers Overview, 16 
Automated Commercial Environment (ACE), 13 
Automated Commercial Environment (ACE) National Help Desk, 12 
Automated Commercial System (ACS), 13 
Automated Critical Asset Management System, 39 
Automated Critical Asset Management System (ACAMS) Web-based Training, 30 
Automated Export System (AES), 13 
Automated Manifest System (AMS), 13 
Aviation Safety & Security Program, 44 

B 

Bombing Prevention, 36, 39, 40 
Bombing Prevention Workshop, 30 
Bomb-making Materials Awareness Program (BMAP), 36 



Appendix B – Index 
 

60 

Bomb-Making Materials Awareness Program (BMAP)/Suspicious Behavior Cards, 33 
IED Threat Awareness and Response, 31 
Technical Resource for Incident Prevention (TRIPwire), 40 
TRIPwire Community Gateway (TWCG), 40 

Bomb-Making Materials Awareness Program (BMAP), 36 
Bomb-Making Materials Awareness Program (BMAP)/Suspicious Behavior Cards, 33 
Buffer Zone Protection Program (BZPP), 36 
Bulk Cash Smuggling Center, 27 

 

C 

Cargo 
Automated Commercial Environment (ACE), 13 
Automated Manifest System (AMS), 13 
Secure Freight Initiative (SFI) and Importer Security Filing and additional carrier requirements (10+2), 

15 
Cargo Certified Cargo Screening Program, 52 
Cargo Systems Messaging Service (CSMS), 12 
Carrier Liaison Program (CLP), 13 
CBP 

Client Representatives, 12 
Directives Pertaining to Intellectual Property Rights, 12 
INFO Center Self Service Q&A Database, 13 
Laboratories and Scientific Services, 14 
Trade Outreach, 15 

Center for Domestic Preparedness (CDP), 23 
Cesium Chloride In-Device Delay (Irradiator Hardening), 36 
Chemical Facility Anti-Terrorism Standards (CFATS) 

Chemical Facility Security Tip Line, 37 
Frequently Asked Questions, 33 
Presentations, 33 
Risk-Based Performance Standards (RBPS), 33 

Chemical Sector Training and Resources Database, 30 
Chemical Security 

Chemical Facility Security: Best Practice Guide for an Active Shooter Incident, 33 
Chemical Sector Explosive Threat Awareness Training Program, 30 
Chemical Sector Monthly Suspicious Activity Calls, 37 
Chemical Sector Security Summit, 37 
Chemical Sector Training Resources Guide, 33 
Chemical Security Assessment Tool (CSAT), 39 
Chemical Security Compliance Assistance Visit (CAV) Requests, 37 
Chemical-Terrorism Vulnerability Information (CVI), 33 
Security Awareness Guide, 36 
Security Seminar & Exercise Series for Chemical Industry Stakeholders, 38 
The Roadmap to Secure Control Systems in the Chemical Sector, 35 

CIS Ombudsman 
Annual Reports to Congress, 10 
Community Call-In Teleconference Series, 10 

Citizen Corps Email Alerts, 24 
Civics and Citizenship Toolkit - A Collection of Educational Resources for Immigrants, 8 

Civil Rights and Civil Liberties 
Annual Reports to Congress, 16 
Asylum Seekers Overview, 16 
Community Roundtables, 17 
How to File and Submit a Complaint, 16 
Human Rights and Vulnerable Populations, 17 
Improving the Diversity and Critical Language Skills of the Department, 17 
Language Access, 16 
Monthly Newsletter, 16 
Quarterly Reports to Congress, 16 
Verification Databases and Programs, 17 

Commercial Facilities Sector Pandemic Planning Documents, 33 
Commercial Facilities Training Resources Guide pamphlet, 30 
Commercialization Office, 5, 41 
Communications Sector Specific Plan (COMM SSP), 18 
Community Emergency Response Team (CERT), 23 
Community Preparedness – Citizen Corps, 24 
Comprehensive Security Assessments and Action Items, 51 
Computable General Equilibrium (CGE) Economic Analysis Model and Expanded Framework, 45 
Computer-Based Assessment Tool (CBAT), 39 
Contact CBP 

1-800 BE ALERT, 12 
Cooperative Research and Development Agreements (CRADAs), 5 
Counterterrorism, 51 
Counterterrorism Protective Measures Course, 32 
CREATE Internship Placement Program, 44 
Critical Infrastructure and Key Resource (CIKR) 

Asset Protection Technical Assistance Program (CAPTAP), 37 
Information Notices, 20 

Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) 
Learning Series, 30 
Resource Center, 39 
Sector-Specific Plans, 36 
Training Module, 30 

Critical Manufacturing Sector-Specific Agency /Transportation Security Administration (TSA) Joint 
Exercise Programs, 38 

Customs-Trade Partnership Against Terrorism (C-TPAT), 13 
Cybersecurity 

Control Systems Security Program (CSSP), 21 
Control Systems Security Program (CSSP) Cybersecurity Training, 18 
Critical Infrastructure Information Notices, 20 
Critical Infrastructure Protection – Cyber Security (CIP-CS), 21 
Current Cybersecurity Activity, 20 
Cyber Resiliency Review (CRR), 20 
Cyber Security Advisors, 20 
Cyber Security Evaluation Program (CSEP), 20 
Cyber Security Evaluation Tool (CSET), 18 
Cyber Security Research and Development Center (CSRDC), 41 
Cybersecurity Information Products and Recommended Practices, 18 
DHS/Commercial Facilities Training Resources Guide pamphlet, 30 
Industrial Control System Cybersecurity Standards and References, 19 



Appendix B – Index 
 

61 

Industrial Control Systems Technology Assessments, 21 
Information Technology Sector Risk Assessment, 19 
Information Technology Sector Specific Plan (IT SSP), 19 
National Cyber Alert System, 20 
Public Trends and Analysis Report, 18 
Software Assurance Program, 22 
The Protected Repository for the Defense of Infrastructure against Cyber Threats (PREDICT), 43 
US-CERT Monthly Activity Summary, 20 
US-CERT Operations Center, 20 
US-CERT Security Publications, 20 
Vulnerability Assessments, 21 
Vulnerability Notes Database, 20 

D 

Daily Open Source Infrastructure Report, 34 
Dams Sector 

Consequence-Based Top Screen Fact Sheet, 33 
Consequence-Based Top Screen Methodology, 39 
Crisis Management Handbook, 33 
Exercise Series (DSES), 37 
Exercises Series Fact Sheet - 2009, 33 
Overview Brochure, 33 
Physical Security Measures for Levees Brochure, 33 
Protective Measures Handbook, 34 
Research & Development Roadmap: Development of Validated Damage and Vulnerability Assessment 

Capabilities for Aircraft Impact Scenarios, 34 
Sector Councils Fact Sheet, 33 
Security Awareness for Levee Owners Brochure, 33 
Security Awareness Guide, 33 
Security Awareness Guide for Levees, 33 
Security Awareness Handbook, 34 
Standard Operating Procedures for Information Sharing, 33 
Suspicious Activity Reporting Fact Sheet, 33 
Suspicious Activity Reporting Tool, 39 
Waterside Barriers Guide, 33 

Data and Visual Analytics, 41 
DCA Access Standard Security Program (DASSP), 52 
Defense Technology Experimental Research (DETER), 42 
DHS Center for Faith-based & Neighborhood Partnerships, 5 
DHS Center of Excellence 

Awareness & Location of Explosives-Related Threats (ALERT), 45 
Center for Maritime, Island, & Remote/Extreme Environment Security, 45 
Global Terrorism Database, 46 
National Center for Border Security and Immigration, 46 
National Center for Command, Control, and Interoperability (C2I), 45 
National Center for Food Protection and Defense (NCFPD), 45 
National Center for Foreign Animal and Zoonotic Disease Defense (FAZD), 45 
National Center for Risk and Economic Analysis of Terrorism Events (CREATE), 44 
National Consortium for the Study of Terrorism and Responses to Terrorism (START), 46 
National Transportation Security Center of Excellence (NTSCOE), 45 

Preparedness and Catastrophic Event Response (PACER), 45 
DHS Office of Infrastructure Protection (IP), 5 
DHS Open Source Enterprise – Daily Intelligence Reports, 6 
DHS Pandemic Influenza Impact on Communications Network Study and Best Practices, 18 
DHS Private Sector Office, 5 
Disabilitypreparedness.gov, 5 
DisabilityPreparedness.gov, 16 
DisasterAssistance.gov, 24 
Domain Name System Security Extensions (DNSSEC)  Deployment Coordinating Initiative, 42 
Donations and Volunteers Information, 24 

E 

eAllegations, 13 
Education, Outreach, and Awareness Snapshot, 34 
eInformation Network, 5 
Electronic Crimes Task Force (ECTF) Program, 5 
Electronic System for Travel Authorization (ESTA), 13 
Emergency Communications Guidance Documents and Methodologies, 18 
Emergency Data Exchange Language (EDXL), 42 
Emergency Lodging Assistance Program, 24 
Emergency Planning Exercises, 24 
Emergency Services Personal Readiness Guide for Responders and Their Families, 34 
Emergency Services Sector (ESS)Video, 34 
Emergency Services Sector Training Catalog, 31 
Employee Awareness Video – “No Reservations: Suspicious Behavior in Hotels”, 34 
Enhanced Critical Infrastructure Protection (ECIP), 37 
Entry Level Test Study Guides for CBP Job Applicants, 12 
Entry Process into United States, 13 
Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) Reports, 16 
Evacuation Planning Guide for Stadiums, 34 
E-Verify, 8 
E-Verify and Unfair Labor Practices, 6 
Executive Program for Counter-Terrorism, 44 
Expanding ESL, Civics, and Citizenship Education in Your Community: A Start-Up Guide, 8 
Expert Judgment and Probability Elicitation, 45 

F 

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Terrorism Vulnerability Self-Assessment, 50 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration:  Guide to Developing an Effective Security Plan for the 

Highway Transportation of Hazardous Materials, 50 
FEMA 

Emergency Management Institute Independent Study Program, 23 
Emergency Management Institute Programs, 23 
Emergency Planning Exercises, 24 
Flood Map Assistance Center, 25 
Industry Liaison Program, 24 
Learning Resource Center, 23 
Library, 24 



Appendix B – Index 
 

62 

Private Sector E-alert, 24 
Regulatory Materials, 25 
Small Business Program, 25 

First Observer ™ Training, 48 
First Responder Communities of Practice, 42 
FirstResponder.gov, 42 
Food and Agriculture Sector Criticality Assessment Tool (FASCAT), 39 
Forced Labor Resources, 27 
Form I-9, 8 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) or Privacy Act, 47 
Freight Rail Security Grant Program, 25 

G 

General Aviation 
Maryland Three Program, 52 
Recommended Security Action Items, 51 
Secure Hotline, 51 
Security Guidelines, 50 

General Information on Sector-Specific Agency Executive Management Office (SSA EMO) Critical 
Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Sectors and Programs, 39 

Global Entry, 14 
Global Supply Chain Risk Management (GSCRM) Program, 21 
Government Emergency Telecommunications Service (GETS), 21 
Government Emergency Telecommunications Service (GETS) Network Management Operations 

Center, 21 
Grants 

Freight Rail Security Grant Program, 25 
Intercity Bus Security Grant Program, 25 
Intercity Passenger Rail Grant Program, 25 
Nonprofit Security Grant Program, 26 
Port Security Grant Program, 26 
The DHS S&T Directorate’s Career Development Grants (CDG) Program, 46 
Transit Security Grant Program, 26 
Transportation Security Grant Programs, 53 
Unified Hazard Mitigation Assistance Grant Programs, 26 

GUARDS (Game-theoretic Unpredictable And Randomly Deployed Security), 44 
Guide to Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Protection at the State, Regional, Local, 

Tribal, & Territorial Level, 34 
Guide to Implementing Privacy, 47 
Guide to Naturalization, 8 

H 

Hazmat 
Motor Carrier Security Action Item Training (SAIT) Program, 48 
Motor Carrier Security Self-Assessment Training Program, 48 
Trucking Guidance:  Highway Security-Sensitive Materials (HSSM) Security Action Items (SAIs), 50 

Highway and Motor Carrier Awareness Posters, 50 
Highway and Motor Carrier First Observer ™ Call-Center, 52 

Highway ISAC, 51 
HIS Illicit Finance and Proceeds of Crime Unit (IFPCU), 28 
Homeland Security Information Network 

Critical Sectors (HSIN-CS), 39 
Freight Rail Portal, 52 
Highway and Motor Carrier Portal, 53 
Homeland Security Information Network (HSIN), 6 
Public Transit Portal (HSIN-PT), 53 

HOMEPORT, 11 
Hotel Security Poster: DHS Hotel and Lodging Advisory, 34 
How to File and Submit a Complaint, 16 
HS-ANALISER: Homeland Security –Analysis, modeLing, Integrated, Secured Environment and 

Repository for Decision Support, 44 
Human Rights and Vulnerable Populations, 17 
Human Rights Violators and War Crimes Center, 27 
Human Trafficking 

“Blue Campaign”, 27 
Indicators Pamphlet, 27 
Trafficking in Persons (TIP) Card, 27 
Video, 27 

I 

ICE LINK Portal, 28 
ICE National Gang Unit - Operation Community Shield, 28 
If You Have the Right to Work, Don’t Let Anyone Take it Away Poster, 8 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) 

Mutual Agreement between Government and Employers Program, 28 
Office of Public Affairs (OPA), 28 
Privacy Office, 28 
Tip-Line, 28 
Victim Assistance Program, 28 

Importer Self Assessment – Product Safety Pilot (ISA-PS), 14 
Importer Self-Assessment Program (ISA), 14 
Importing into the United States, 13 
Improving the Diversity and Critical Language Skills of the Department, 17 
Improvised Explosive Device (IED) 

Awareness / Bomb Threat Management Workshop, 31 
Recognition and Detection for Railroad Industry Employees Training (CD), 48 
Search Procedures Workshop, 31 
Threat Awareness and Response, 31 

Independent Study Course 
IS 870 Dams Sector: Crisis Management Overview, 31 
IS-821 Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Support Annex, 31 
IS-860.a National Infrastructure Protection Plan (NIPP), 31 
IS-871 Dams Sector: Security Awareness (FOUO), 31 
IS-872 Dams Sector: Protective Measures (FOUO), 31 

Industrial Control Systems Technology Assessments, 21 
Information Sharing 

Comprehensive Security Assessments and Action Items, 51 
DHS Open Source Enterprise Daily Intelligence Reports, 6 



Appendix B – Index 
 

63 

Highway ISAC, 51 
Homeland Security Information Network – Public Transit Portal (HSIN-PT), 53 
Homeland Security Information Network (HSIN), 6 
Homeland Security Information Network (HSIN) – Freight Rail Portal, 52 
Intelligence and Analysis Private Sector Partnership Program, 6 
Lessons Learned and Information Sharing (LLIS.gov), 6 
Mass Transit Smart Security Practices, 49 
National Gang Intelligence Center, 14 
National Infrastructure Protection Plan (NIPP) Sector Partnership, 37 
NIPP in Action Stories, 35 
NIPP Information Sharing Snapshot, 35 
Protected Critical Infrastructure Information (PCII) Program, 38 
Soft Target Awareness Course, 32 
USCG HOMEPORT, 11 

Informed Compliance Publications, 12 
Infrastructure Data Taxonomy (IDT), 34 
Infrastructure Protection Report Series (IPRS), 35 
Integrated Common Analytical Viewer (iCAV), 40 
Integrated Common Analytical Viewer (iCAV) Web-based Training, 32 
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) 

CBP Directives Pertaining to Intellectual Property Rights, 12 
Continuous Sample Bond, 14 
e-Recordation and IPR Search, 14 
Help Desk, 14 
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and Restricted Merchandise Branch, 14 
IPR Enforcement: A Priority Trade Issue, 14 
IPR Seizure Statistics, 12 
The National Intellectual Property Rights Coordination Center, 28 
U.S. – EU Joint Brochure and Web Toolkit for Trademark, Copyright Owners, 14 

Intelligence and Analysis 
Open Source Enterprise Daily Intelligence Reports, 6 
Private Sector Partnership Program, 6 

Intercity Bus Security Grant Program, 25 
Intercity Passenger Rail Grant Program, 25 
Intermodal Security Training and Exercise Program, 48 
International Issues for Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Protection, 35 

J 

Joint DHS/FBI Classified Threat and Analysis Presentations, 53 

K 

Keep the Nation’s Railroad Secure (Brochure), 50 

L 

Laminated Security Awareness Driver Tip Card, 50 
Land Transportation Antiterrorism Training Program (LTATP), 48 
Language Access, 16 

Lessons Learned and Information Sharing (LLIS.gov), 6 
Long Range Broad Agency Announcement, 42 

M 

Mariner Credentialing 
USCG National Maritime Center (NMC), 11 

Maritime Passenger Security Courses, 48 
Mass Transit 

Additional Guidance on Background Checks, Redress and Immigration Status, 50 
Bomb Squad Response to Transportation Systems, 48 
Employee Vigilance Campaign, 50 
Field Operational Risk and Criticality Evaluation (FORCE), 49 
Public Transportation Emergency Preparedness Workshop - Connecting Communities Program, 49 
Security and Safety Roundtables, 53 
Security Technology Testing, 53 
Security Training Program Guidelines, 49 
Smart Security Practices, 49 

Minorities at Risk/Organizational Behavior Dataset, 46 
Minority Serving Institutions (MSIs) Programs, 46 
MOTORCOACH GUIDANCE:  Security and Emergency Preparedness Plan (SEPP), 50 
Multi-Jurisdiction Improvised Explosive Device (IED) Security Plan (MJIEDSP), 35 

N 

National Communications System (NCS) Fiscal Year Report, 19 
National Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Protection Annual Report Snapshot, 35 
National Cyber Alert System, 20 
National Dam Safety Program, 25 
National Emergency Communications Plan, 19 
National Flood Insurance Program, 25 
National Gang Intelligence Center, 14 
National Incident Management System (NIMS), 25 
National Information Exchange Model (NIEM) Program, 6 
National Infrastructure Advisory Council (NIAC), 37 
National Infrastructure Protection Plan (NIPP) 

2009 Edition, 35 
2009 Overview Snapshot, 35 
Booth, 38 
Brochure, 35 
Information Sharing Snapshot, 35 
NIPP in Action Stories, 35 
Sector Partnership, 37 

National Interoperability Field Operations Guide, 19 
National Interstate Economic Model (NIEMO), 44 
National Response Framework (NRF), 25 
National Science and Technology Council (NSTC) Subcommittee on Biometrics and Identity 

Management (BIdM), 42 
National Sector Risk Assessment, 19 
National Security Telecommunications Advisory Committee (NSTAC) Recommendations, 19 



Appendix B – Index 
 

64 

National Training and Education Division (NTED), 24 
National Vessel Movement Center (NVMC):, 11 
No FEAR Act Reports, 16 
Nonprofit Security Grant Program, 26 

O 

Office of Infrastructure Protection, 5 
Office of Infrastructure Protection (IP) Booth, 38 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU), 6 
Online Detainee Locator System (ODLS), 29 
Operation Genesis, 29 
Operation Secure Transport (OST), 49 

P 

Paperless Boarding Pass Pilot, 53 
Partnership, 53 
Personnel Screening Guide for Owners and Operators, 33 
Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration:  Risk Management Self-Evaluation 

Framework (RMSEF), 51 
Pipeline Security Awareness for the Pipeline Industry Employee Training CD and Brochures, 49 
Planning for 2009 H1N1 Influenza: A Preparedness Guide for Small Business, 35 
Planning Guidelines and Design Standards (PGDS) for Checked Baggage Inspection Systems, 50 
Port Security Grant Program, 26 
Portals 

Homeland Security Information Network (HSIN), 6 
Homeland Security Information Network-Critical Sectors (HSIN-CS), 39 
Lessons Learned and Information Sharing (LLIS.gov), 6 
National Vulnerability Database (NVD), 21 
Technical Resource for Incident Prevention (TRIPwire), 40 
TRIPwire Community Gateway (TWCG), 40 

Posters on Common Muslim American Head Coverings, Common Sikh American Head Coverings, and 
the Sikh Kirpan, 17 

Privacy Impact Assessments, 47 
Privacy Office Reports, 47 
Private Aircraft Travel Entry Programs, 15 
Private Sector Counterterrorism Awareness Workshop, 32 
Private Sector Office, 5 
Private Sector Updates, 5 
Procurement 

FEMA Industry Liaison Program, 24 
FEMA Small Business Program, 25 
Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU), 6 

Project 25 Compliance Assessment Program (P25 CAP), 42 
Project Shield America, 29 
Protected Critical Infrastructure Information (PCII) Program, 38 
Protective Measures Guide for the U.S. Lodging Industry, 35 
Protective Measures Guide for U.S. Sports Leagues, 35 
Protective Security Advisor (PSA) Program, 38 

Public Transportation Emergency Preparedness Workshop - Connecting Communities Program, 49 

Q 

QuakeSmart, 26 
Quarterly NGO Civil Rights / Civil Liberties Committee Meeting, 17 
Quarterly Reports to Congress, 16 

R 

Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program REP), 26 
Radiological Voluntary Security Enhancements, 38 
Rail Security Rule Overview, 50 
Ready Business, 7, 26 
Recommendations by the CIS Ombudsman (Previous), 10 
Recommendations to the CIS Ombudsman, 10 
Regional Resiliency Assessment Program (RRAP), 38 
Reporting 

AIRBUST program, 12 
America’s Waterways Watch, 11 
CBP - 1-800 BE ALERT, 12 
Dams Sector Suspicious Activity Reporting Tool, 39 
eAllegations, 13 
Forced Labor, 27 
Traveler Redress Inquiry Program (DHS TRIP), 7 
U. S. Computer Emergency Readiness Team (US-CERT) Operations Center, 20 
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Tip-Line, 28 

Research and Standards Integration Program (RSI), 22 
Research and Test Reactors (RTRs) Voluntary Security Enhancement Program, 38 
Retail Security Webinar, 39 
Retail Video: "What's in Store - Ordinary People/Extraordinary Events", 31 

S 

SAFECOM Guidance for Federal Grant Programs, 19 
SAFECOM Program, 21 
Safeguarding America’s Transportation System Security Guides, 51 
Scholarship, Fellowships, and Institutional Development Program, 46 
School Transportation Security Awareness (STSA), 49 
Science & Technology Basic Research Focus Areas, 43 
Screening Partnership Program, 53 
Sector Annual Reports, 36 
Sector-Specific Agency (SSA) for Communications, 20 
Sector-Specific Agency Executive Management Office (SSA EMO) Sector Snapshots, Fact Sheets and 

Brochures, 36 
Sector-Specific Pandemic Influenza Guides (Sector-Specific Agency Executive Management Office (SSA 

EMO) Sectors), 36 
Secure Fixed Base Operator, 53 
Secure Flight, 53 



Appendix B – Index 
 

65 

Secure Freight Initiative (SFI) and Importer Security Filing and additional carrier requirements (10+2), 
15 

SECURE™ Program, 43 
Site Assistance Visit (SAV), 38 
Soft Target Awareness Course, 32 
Sports Leagues, 35 
State and Local Implementation Snapshot, 36 
Student and Exchange Visitor Program, 29 
Submit a Case Problems to the CIS Ombudsman, 10 
Support Anti-Terrorism by Fostering Effective Technologies Act (SAFETY Act), 43 
Surveillance Detection Training for Critical Infrastructure and Key Resource Operators and Security 

Staff, 32 
Surveillance Detection Training for Municipal Officials, State and Local Law Enforcement Course, 32 
System Assessment and Validation for Emergency Responders (SAVER), 43 

T 

Technical Resource for Incident Prevention (TRIPwire), 40 
Technologies for Critical Incident Preparedness (TCIP) Conference and Exposition, 43 
Technology Transfer Program, 43 
Telecom / Energy Working Group, 20 
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) Program, 22 
Terrorist Organization Profiles, 46 
The DHS S&T Directorate’s Career Development Grants (CDG) Program, 46 
The Emergency Food and Shelter National Board Program, 24 
The Industrial Control Systems Cyber Emergency Response Team (ICS-CERT), 21 
The Protected Repository for the Defense of Infrastructure against Cyber Threats (PREDICT), 43 
The Roadmap to Secure Control Systems in the Chemical Sector, 35 
The R-Tech Newsletter, 43 
The Technical Assistance (TA) Program, 26 
The TechSolutions Program, 43 
The Voluntary Private Sector Preparedness Accreditation and Certification Program (PS-Prep), 6 
Threat Detection and Reaction for Retail and Shopping Center Staff), 32 
Tornado Safety Initiative, 26 
Trade Trends, 15 
Training 

Retail Video: "What's in Store - Ordinary People/Extraordinary Events", 31 
Airport Watch/AOPA Training, 48 
Alien Flight/Flight School Training, 48 
Are You Ready? An In-depth Guide to Citizen Preparedness, 23 
Automated Critical Asset Management System (ACAMS) Web-based Training, 30 
Bombing Prevention Workshop, 30 
Chemical Sector, 30 
Chemical Sector Explosive Threat Awareness Training Program, 30 
Community Emergency Response Team (CERT), 23 
Control Systems Security Program (CSSP) Instructor-Lead Cybersecurity Training, 18 
Counterterrorism Protective Measures Course, 32 
Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Learning Series, 30 
Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Training Module, 30 
DHS/Commercial Facilities Training Resources Guide pamphlet, 30 
Disability Preparedness, 5 

Emergency Services Sector Training Catalog, 31 
Employee Awareness Video – “No Reservations: Suspicious Behavior in Hotels”, 34 
E-Verify and Unfair Labor Practices, 6 
FEMA Emergency Management Institute Independent Study Program, 23 
FEMA Emergency Management Institute Programs, 23 
FEMA Learning Resource Center, 23 
First Observer ™ Training, 48 
Hazmat Motor Carrier Security Action Item Training (SAIT) Program, 48 
Hazmat Motor Carrier Security Self-Assessment Training Program, 48 
IED Recognition and Detection for Railroad Industry Employees Training (CD), 48 
Improvised Explosive Device (IED) Awareness / Bomb Threat Management Workshop, 31 
Improvised Explosive Device (IED) Search Procedures Workshop, 31 
Independent Study Course IS 870: Dams Sector: Crisis Management Overview, 31 
Independent Study Course IS-821 Critical Infrastructure and Key Resources (CIKR) Support Annex, 31 
Independent Study Course IS-860.a National Infrastructure Protection Plan (NIPP), 31 
Integrated Common Analytical Viewer (iCAV) Web-based Training, 32 
Intermodal Security Training and Exercise Program, 48 
Land Transportation Antiterrorism Training Program (LTATP), 48 
Maritime Passenger Security Courses, 48 
Mass Transit and Passenger Rail - Bomb Squad Response to Transportation Systems, 48 
Mass Transit and Passenger Rail - Field Operational Risk and Criticality Evaluation (FORCE), 49 
Mass Transit Security Training Program Guidelines, 49 
Mass Transit Smart Security Practices, 49 
National Information Exchange Model (NIEM) Program, 6 
Operation Secure Transport (OST), 49 
Pipeline Security Awareness for the Pipeline Industry Employee Training CD and Brochures, 49 
Private Sector Counterterrorism Awareness Workshop, 32 
Programs Related to the Human Causes and Consequences of Terrorism, 46 
Public Transportation Emergency Preparedness Workshop - Connecting Communities Program, 49 
Retail Security Webinar, 39 
School Transportation Security Awareness (STSA, 49 
Soft Target Awareness Course, 32 
Surveillance Detection Training for Municipal Officials, State and Local Law Enforcement Course, 32 
Threat Detection and Reaction for Retail and Shopping Center Staff, 32 
Training Video “Check It!: Protecting Public Spaces”, 31 
U.S. Fire Administration’s National Fire Academy Residential Training Programs, 23 
Web-Based Chemical Security Awareness Training Program, 33 

Transit Agency Security and Emergency Management Protective Measures, 51 
Transportation Sector Network Management Highway and Motor Carrier Division Annual Report, 51 
Transportation Security Administration  Counterterrorism XE "Counterterrorism"  Guides, 51 
Transportation Security Grant Programs, 53 
Transportation Worker Identification Credential (TWIC, 53 
Traveler Redress Inquiry Program (DHS TRIP), 7, 52 
TRIPwire Community Gateway (TWCG), 40 
Trusted Traveler Programs (TTP), 15 

U 

U. S. Computer Emergency Readiness Team (US-CERT) Operations Center, 20 
U.S. Border Patrol Blotter, 12 
U.S. Border Patrol Checkpoints Brochure, 12 



Appendix B – Index 
 

66 

U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliary, 11 
U.S. Coast Guard Maritime Information eXchange (“CGMIX”), 11 
U.S. Fire Administration Fire Prevention and Safety Campaigns, 25 
U.S. Fire Administration Publications, 25 
U.S. Fire Administration’s National Fire Academy Residential Training Programs, 23 
U.S. Secret Service, 5 
Unified Hazard Mitigation Assistance (HMA) Grant Programs, 26 
USC Degree Specializations in Homeland Security Analysis, 44 
USCG National Maritime Center (NMC), 11 
USCIS 

Asylum Program, 8 
Citizenship Resource Center, 8 
Genealogy Program, 8 
Information for Employers and Employees, 8 
Information for Prospective Adoptive Parents, 8 
Office of Public Engagement (OPE), 9 
Ombudsman, 10 
Ombudsman Updates, 10 
Resources, 9 

User’s Guide on Security Seals for Domestic Cargo, 51 

V 

Verification Databases and Programs, 17 
Vessel Documentation (US Flag Vessels), 11 
Video Quality in Public Safety (VQiPS), 44 
Virtual USA (vUSA), 44 
Visa Waiver Program (VWP), 15 
Voice over Internet Protocol (VoIP), 44 
Voluntary Chemical Assessment Tool (VCAT), 40 

W 

Web-Based Chemical Security Awareness Training Program, 33 
Welcome to the United States: A Guide for New Immigrants, 9 
Western Hemisphere Travel Initiative (WHTI), 15 
Who’s Who in Chemical Sector Security (October 2008), 36 
Who’s Who in Emergency Services Sector, 36 
Wireless Priority Service (WPS), 22 
Wireless Priority Service (WPS) Network Management Operations Center, 21 

 


